

provide for the powers of the Authority in their regard including the imposition of administrative penalties and other measures as well as appeals therefrom to the Financial Services Tribunal, and provide for the issue of Directives establishing other requirements regarding their conduct and activities; and provide”.

Part XXIII

122. (1) This Part amends and shall be read and construed as one with the Employment and Industrial Relations Act, hereinafter in this Part referred to as “the principal Act”.

Amendment of the Employment and Industrial Relations Act, Cap. 452.

(2) This Part of this Act shall come into force on such date as the Minister for Social Policy may by notice in the Gazette establish.

123. In subarticle (1) of article 30, for the words “three months” there shall be substituted the words “four months”.

Amendment of article 30 of the principal Act.

124. (1) In subarticle (2) of article 38 in the English version, for the word “or” there shall be substituted the word “and”.

Amendment of article 38 of the principal Act.

(2) In subarticle (4) of article 38 for the words “This article” there shall be substituted the words “Subarticles (1) and (3) of this article”.

125. In subarticle (1) of article 48, after the words “Title I” there shall be inserted the words “and of Title II”.

Amendment of article 48 of the principal Act.

126. In subarticle (1) of article 84, after the words “government employees” there shall be inserted the words “unless specifically provided for in terms of subarticle (1) of article 48 of this Act”.

Amendment of article 84 of the principal Act.

Part XXIV

127. The Criminal Code (Amendment) Act, 2002, hereinafter in this article referred to as “the principal law” shall be amended as follows:

Amendment of the Criminal Code (Amendment) Act, 2002, Act III of 2002.

(a) for paragraph (c) of subarticle (1) which is in article 91 thereof, there shall be substituted the following:

“(c) in all other cases, by the Attorney General.”;

(b) in article 649 which is in article 152 thereof:

(i) in subarticles (1) and (2) thereof, for the words “judicial or prosecuting” wherever they occur there shall be substituted the words “judicial, prosecuting or administrative”;